



ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2831 OF 2010

IN

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 13173 OF 2010

The New India Assurance Co.Ltd., .. Applicant

Vs.

Prabhakar Balu Mali and another .. Respondents

None present.

CORAM : R.G.KETKAR, J.

DATE : 18th July, 2014

P.C. :

. This is an application for condonation of delay of 6 days caused in filing the First Appeal. Respondent No.1 is duly served through R.P.A.D. Despite service, non appears for respondent No.1 as also for respondent No.2. No reply is filed opposing the application.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, I am satisfied that the applicant has made out a sufficient cause for condoning the delay of 6 days. Hence, Civil Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause(a) with no order as to costs.

3. Office is directed to register the appeal, if it is otherwise ready.

(R.G.KETKAR)

