



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.190 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2832 OF 2010
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.190 OF 2015

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.Appellant

Versus

Prabhakar Balu Mali And Anr.Respondents

Mrs. Karishma Jhaveri i/b Navdeep Vora & Associates for the
Appellant.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 11th JUNE, 2026

P. C. :

1. Not on board. On mentioning taken on production board.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the present appeal.
3. Appeal is permitted to be withdrawn. Interim relief, if any stands vacated. Civil Application does not survive. Refund of court fees as per rules.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]